
c Silver Fork Campground 
Eldorado National Forest 
District: Placerville Ranger District 
Location:   32.5 miles east of Placerville on Highway 50 and 8 miles south of Kyburz on Silver Fork Road. 
(See map on back side). 

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, 
disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, 
reprisal, or because all or part of an individual's income is derived from any public assistance program. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) 
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact 
USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD). To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 
Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA 
is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

Eldorado National Forest website: www.fs.fed.us/r5/eldorado 

Campground Information  

Total 
Number  
Of Units 

Tent Units 
(Spur Length 

25’ - 40’) 

Tent, Trailer 
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35 Sites 
2-4, 19, 25,  
27, 31, 33 
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1, 5-9, 12-16, 20-22, 24,  

26, 28-30, 32, 34, 35 
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10, 11, 18, 23 

 

See Map One 
See Map 

Yes 

Campground  Facilities 

Vault Or Flush 
Toilets 

Dump Station  
Nearby 

Showers Piped 
Water 

Hook-Ups Picnic 
Tables 

Grills Fire  
Rings 

Vault No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes 

Things You Should Know 
 No Reservations.  Sites are available on a first-come, 

first-served basis. 
 CAUTION: There are bears in the area. Please keep all 

foods, soaps, and garbage contained. 
 The campground is generally open between Memorial 

Day and Labor Day weekends. These dates are affected 
by snowfall. 
 Interagency Senior and Access passes are accepted for 

single family units. 
 The campground is at about 5,600’ elevation. 

Activities/Facilities Within 5 Miles 
 Swimming 
 Fishing 
 Picnicking 
 Hiking in Caples Creek area 

 Sites are limited to a maximum of 2 vehicles and 6 
people. 
 Please check with the campground attendant or 

entrance board before setting up your camp. 
 Please keep family pets on a leash at all times. 
 Please use the stove or fire ring provided and make sure 

your fire is dead out before leaving. Use only water, 
not soil. 
 Use only dead and down wood for your campfires. 
 Check out time is 1:00 p.m. 

March 2009 

 United States 
Department of Agriculture 

Forest Service 
Pacific Southwest Region 



Easy Access

Moderate Access

Difficult Access

Not Accessible

Campsite Accessibility Level
For People with Disabilities

2

27

28

32

33

29

27

7

32

Silver Fork Campground
Placerville Ranger District
Eldorado National Forest

Location Map

Silver Fork

China Flat

Kyburz Hwy 50

South Fk. American R.

S
ilver Fk. A

m

erican R.

Fitch-Rantz Bridge

29

3

30

25

34

21

23
22

20

19

35

18

17
16

15

14

1

2

4

3
5

7

6

8

9

10
11

12

13

2 Family
Unit

2 Family
Unit

Host
Site

2 Family
Unit

2 Family
Unit

To Mormon Emigrant Trail & Hwy. 88

To Hwy 50

Silv
er Fork Ameri

ca
n River

Silver Fork Rd.

7

7

24

26

Car Spur (short)

Trailer/RV Spur (long)

Toilet

Faucet

Camp Unit No.

LEGEND


